
Lebanon Valley (0-2) -vs- Wilkes (2-0)
9/14/2019 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Schmidt Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 pm   End of Game: 2:47 pm   Duration: 2:47
Referee: Justin Ackley   Line Judge: Travis Drown   Side Judge: Lacorie Steppe   Umpire: AC McDuffie
Back Judge: Jason Wallace   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Josh Freeburn   Field Judge: James Mobley

Date: 9/14/2019
Site: Edwardsville, Pa. (Schmidt Stadium)
Attendance: 1860

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LVC 0 10 0 14 24
WUFB 6 14 3 7 30

Qtr Time Scoring Play LVC WUFB

1st 11:31
WUFB - Derek Nelson 39 yd pass from Jose Tabora (A. DeSpirito kick failed) 6 plays, 81 yards, TOP
3:29 0 6

2nd 13:21 LVC - Nick Bentz 41 yd field goal 8 plays, 31 yards, TOP 3:34 3 6
2nd 03:31 WUFB - Bryce Harrison 2 yd pass from Jose Tabora (A. DeSpirito kick) 14 plays, 73 yards, TOP 7:58 3 13
2nd 00:39 WUFB - Jeremiah Acker 3 yd run (A. DeSpirito kick), 4 plays, 51 yards, TOP 1:13 3 20
2nd 00:05 LVC - Tyeair Diggs 17 yd pass from Kody Kegarise (Nick Bentz kick) 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:34 10 20
3rd 01:45 WUFB - A. DeSpirito 20 yd field goal 12 plays, 92 yards, TOP 6:40 10 23
4th 10:29 WUFB - JaQuan Sheals 5 yd run (A. DeSpirito kick), 10 plays, 74 yards, TOP 4:46 10 30
4th 06:20 LVC - Tyeair Diggs 7 yd pass from Kody Kegarise (Nick Bentz kick) 6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 1:24 17 30
4th 04:29 LVC - C. Niemeyer 6 yd pass from Kody Kegarise (Nick Bentz kick) 4 plays, 74 yards, TOP 1:15 24 30



Individual Offense
 
 
Lebanon Valley

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kody Kegarise 16 28 238 3 0 48 0
Totals 16 28 238 3 0 48 0

Wilkes

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jose Tabora 24 33 279 2 1 39 1
Heath Hoovler 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 35 279 2 1 39 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hunter Wilson 12 34 0 34 0 9 2.8
Kody Kegarise 6 18 3 15 0 9 2.5
Steinhilber 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Michael Are 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Logan Grauer 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Ian Murhon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Tyeair Diggs 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 23 67 6 61 0 9 2.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kamaal Reed 9 62 0 62 0 29 6.9
Jeremiah Acker 14 41 4 37 1 7 2.6
Jose Tabora 9 34 10 24 0 12 2.7
JaQuan Sheals 3 6 0 6 1 5 2.0
J. Leszczynski 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
TEAM 3 0 4 -4 0 0 -1.3
Totals 39 147 18 129 2 29 3.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
C. Niemeyer 3 74 1 48
Tyeair Diggs 4 59 2 18
Patrick Clark 5 52 0 15
Dylan Baxter 3 48 0 23
Hunter Wilson 1 5 0 5
Totals 16 238 3 48

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Derek Nelson 7 110 1 39
Richard Ermeus 5 85 0 31
Nick Yanik 7 57 0 17
Bryce Harrison 2 11 1 9
Nate Whitaker 1 6 0 6
Mike O'Donnell 1 6 0 6
JaQuan Sheals 1 4 0 4
Totals 24 279 2 39

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Patrick Clark 6 246 41.0 60 2 0 2
Totals 6 246 41.0 60 2 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
A. DeSpirito 4 141 35.2 38 0 0 0
Totals 4 141 35.2 38 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
C. Niemeyer 3 27 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyeair Diggs 0 0 0 1 31 31 0 0 0
Dre Burch 0 0 0 3 51 19 0 0 0
Jay Sisko 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 3 27 18 4 82 31 1 7 7

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Nate Whitaker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JaQuan Sheals 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Nick Bentz 1st 05:23 26
MISSE
D

Nick Bentz 2nd 13:21 41 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

A. DeSpirito 3rd 12:55 36
MISSE
D

A. DeSpirito 3rd 01:45 20 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nick Bentz 3 152 1 0 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
A. DeSpirito 6 358 1 1 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lebanon Valley Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dillon Estes 5 5 10 1.0/3 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Anthony Jenkins 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brendan Yetter 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Tyler Lutz 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Okomba 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
CJ LaPorta 4 2 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tom Miller 2 4 6 1.0/4 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Tyler Gerhart 3 1 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant Gaumer 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wyett McLeod 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Brubaker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Shear 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
R. Strausbaugh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Skotek — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jay Sisko — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chance Atkins — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Totals 41 22 63 4.0/14 1.0/4 — —/— 1-7 3 — —

Wilkes Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Gabe Allgyer 4 3 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Jesmer 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nahjir Woods 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Vinnie Werner 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Hampton 4 1 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
A. Washington 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zachary Weber 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bud Moyer — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
John VanLenten 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Gelvin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richard Ermeus 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Billy Doron 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Whitaker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Schneider — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Holcomb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Yanik — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dane Tarantelli — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
A. Sinisgalli — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 31 24 55 2.0/6 —/0 1 1/— - 3 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Lebanon Valley

Wilkes

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LVC39 11:21 KO WUFB08 05:23 FGA 12-53 5:58
1st LVC46 01:55 PUNT WUFB23 13:21 FG 8-31 3:34
2nd LVC42 12:33 INT LVC46 11:29 PUNT 3-4 1:04
2nd LVC20 03:23 KO LVC38 01:52 PUNT 4-18 1:31
2nd LVC25 00:39 KO WUFB00 00:05 TD 4-75 0:34
3rd LVC20 15:00 KO LVC24 14:53 FUMB 0-4 0:07
3rd LVC20 12:55 FGA LVC21 11:49 PUNT 3-1 1:06
3rd LVC49 10:03 PUNT LVC50 08:25 PUNT 3-1 1:38
3rd LVC20 01:39 KO LVC29 00:15 PUNT 3-9 1:24
4th LVC35 10:29 KO LVC35 08:45 PUNT 3-0 1:44
4th WUFB43 07:44 PUNT WUFB00 06:20 TD 6-43 1:24
4th LVC26 05:44 PUNT WUFB00 04:29 TD 4-74 1:15

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WUFB19 15:00 KO LVC00 11:31 TD 6-81 3:29
1st WUFB20 05:23 FGA WUFB20 01:55 PUNT 6-0 3:28
2nd WUFB25 13:21 KO WUFB27 12:33 INT 2-2 0:48
2nd WUFB27 11:29 PUNT LVC00 03:31 TD 14-73 7:58
2nd WUFB49 01:52 PUNT LVC00 00:39 TD 4-51 1:13
2nd WUFB25 00:05 KO WUFB23 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 0:05
3rd LVC24 14:53 FUMB LVC19 12:55 FGA 4-5 1:58
3rd WUFB23 11:49 PUNT WUFB31 10:03 PUNT 3-8 1:46
3rd WUFB05 08:25 PUNT LVC03 01:45 FG 12-92 6:40
3rd WUFB26 00:15 PUNT LVC00 10:29 TD 10-74 4:46
4th WUFB05 08:45 PUNT WUFB08 07:44 PUNT 3-3 1:01
4th WUFB50 06:16 KO WUFB49 05:44 PUNT 3-(-1) 0:32
4th WUFB49 04:29 KO LVC24 00:00 HALF 8-27 4:29



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
LVC has won the toss, defers.LVC ball on LVC35.Nick Bentz kickoff 62 yards to the WUFB3, JaQuan Sheals return 16 yards to the WUFB19
(Brad Shear).
 

 

 

 

 

 

Wilkes at 15:00
1st and 10 at WUFB19 PENALTY WUFB delay of game (Jose Tabora) 5 yards to the WUFB14.
1st and 15 at WUFB14 Jeremiah Acker rush for 3 yards to the WUFB17 (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and 12 at WUFB17 Jose Tabora pass complete to Richard Ermeus for 24 yards to the WUFB41, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Brendan Yetter).
1st and 10 at WUFB41 Jeremiah Acker rush for 1 yard to the WUFB42 (Anthony Jenkins).
2nd and 9 at WUFB42 Jeremiah Acker rush for 7 yards to the WUFB49 (CJ LaPorta).
3rd and 2 at WUFB49 Jose Tabora rush for 12 yards to the LVC39, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Grant Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC39 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 39 yards to the LVC0, 1ST DOWN WUFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:31.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 A. DeSpirito kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. DeSpirito kickoff 57 yards to the LVC8, Tyeair Diggs return 31 yards to the LVC39 (Billy Doron).
Total 6 plays, 81 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Lebanon Valley 0-6 Wilkes

Lebanon Valley at 11:21
1st and 10 at LVC39 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at LVC39 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Patrick Clark for 8 yards to the LVC47 (Jason Hampton).
2nd and 2 at LVC47 Hunter Wilson rush for 5 yards to the WUFB48, 1ST DOWN LVC (Jason Hampton).
1st and 10 at WUFB48 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Patrick Clark for 11 yards to the WUFB37, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds

(Nahjir Woods;Gabe Allgyer).
1st and 10 at WUFB37 Hunter Wilson rush for 2 yards to the WUFB35 (Dane Tarantelli;Vinnie Werner).
2nd and 8 at WUFB35 Kody Kegarise rush for 4 yards to the WUFB31 (Bud Moyer;D. Schneider).
3rd and 4 at WUFB31 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Hunter Wilson for 5 yards to the WUFB26, 1ST DOWN LVC (Cole Jesmer).
1st and 10 at WUFB26 Hunter Wilson rush for 6 yards to the WUFB20, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at WUFB20 Hunter Wilson rush for 9 yards to the WUFB11, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (Zachary Weber).
1st and 10 at WUFB11 Hunter Wilson rush for 2 yards to the WUFB9 (Bud Moyer;Cole Jesmer).
2nd and 8 at WUFB09 Hunter Wilson rush for 1 yard to the WUFB8 (Vinnie Werner;Bud Moyer).
3rd and 7 at WUFB08 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Patrick Clark (Jason Hampton).
4th and 7 at WUFB08 Nick Bentz field goal attempt from 26 MISSED - wide right, spot at WUFB20, clock 05:23.
Total 12 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 5:58

Wilkes at 05:23
1st and 10 at WUFB20 WILKES drive start at 05:23.
1st and 10 at WUFB20 Jeremiah Acker rush for 1 yard to the WUFB21 (CJ LaPorta;Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 9 at WUFB21 Jeremiah Acker rush for 1 yard to the WUFB22 (Dillon Estes;Tom Miller).
3rd and 8 at WUFB22 Jose Tabora rush for 11 yards to the WUFB33, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at WUFB33 Jeremiah Acker rush for 3 yards to the WUFB36 (CJ LaPorta;B. Brubaker).
2nd and 7 at WUFB36 Jose Tabora pass complete to JaQuan Sheals for 4 yards to the WUFB40, out-of-bounds (Anthony Jenkins),

PENALTY WUFB unsportsmanlike conduct (JaQuan Sheals) 15 yards to the WUFB25.
2nd and 18 at WUFB25 3rd and 18.
3rd and 18 at WUFB25 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Nick Yanik.
4th and 18 at WUFB25 PENALTY WUFB delay of game 5 yards to the WUFB20.
4th and 23 at WUFB20 A. DeSpirito punt 34 yards to the LVC46, downed.
Total 6 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 3:28

Lebanon Valley at 01:55
1st and 10 at LVC46 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at LVC46 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Patrick Clark for 15 yards to the WUFB39, 1ST DOWN LVC (Zachary Weber).
1st and 10 at WUFB39 Hunter Wilson rush for 2 yards to the WUFB37 (Vinnie Werner).
2nd and 8 at WUFB37 Kody Kegarise rush for no gain to the WUFB37, out-of-bounds (Cole Jesmer).
3rd and 8 at WUFB37 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Patrick Clark for 9 yards to the WUFB28, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (Gabe

Allgyer).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at WUFB28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at WUFB28 Hunter Wilson rush for 1 yard to the WUFB27 (Nahjir Woods;Cole Jesmer).
2nd and 9 at WUFB27 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Patrick Clark (Jason Hampton).
3rd and 9 at WUFB27 Kody Kegarise rush for 4 yards to the WUFB23 (A. Washington).
4th and 5 at WUFB23 Nick Bentz field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 13:21.
1st and GOAL at LVC35 Nick Bentz kickoff 65 yards to the WUFB0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 3:34

Lebanon Valley 3-6 Wilkes

Wilkes at 13:21
1st and 10 at WUFB25 WILKES drive start at 13:21.



 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at WUFB25 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 2 yards to the WUFB27, out-of-bounds (Dillon Estes).
2nd and 8 at WUFB27 Jose Tabora pass intercepted by Chance Atkins at the LVC35, Jay Sisko return 7 yards to the LVC42 (Nate

Whitaker).
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Lebanon Valley at 12:33
1st and 10 at LVC42 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at LVC42 Michael Are rush for 4 yards to the LVC46 (Vinnie Werner;Gabe Allgyer).
2nd and 6 at LVC46 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Patrick Clark.
3rd and 6 at LVC46 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Tyeair Diggs.
4th and 6 at LVC46 Patrick Clark punt 27 yards to the WUFB27, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Wilkes at 11:29
1st and 10 at WUFB27 WILKES drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at WUFB27 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 5 yards to the WUFB32, out-of-bounds (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and 5 at WUFB32 J. Leszczynski rush for 4 yards to the WUFB36 (CJ LaPorta).
3rd and 1 at WUFB36 Kamaal Reed rush for 2 yards to the WUFB38, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Dillon Estes;Tyler Gerhart).
1st and 10 at WUFB38 Kamaal Reed rush for 29 yards to the LVC33, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tyler Okomba).
1st and 10 at LVC33 Jose Tabora rush for 2 yards to the LVC31 (Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 8 at LVC31 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Derek Nelson (Tyler Okomba).
3rd and 8 at LVC31 Jose Tabora pass complete to Bryce Harrison for 9 yards to the LVC22, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds

(Anthony Jenkins).
1st and 10 at LVC22 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nate Whitaker for 6 yards to the LVC16, out-of-bounds (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and 4 at LVC16 Jose Tabora sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LVC20 (Tom Miller;Dillon Estes).
3rd and 8 at LVC20 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 17 yards to the LVC3, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Anthony Jenkins).
1st and GOAL at LVC03 Kamaal Reed rush for no gain to the LVC3 (Tom Miller).
2nd and GOAL at LVC03 Kamaal Reed rush for 1 yard to the LVC2 (Wyett McLeod).
3rd and GOAL at LVC02 Jeremiah Acker rush for no gain to the LVC2 (Anthony Jenkins).
4th and GOAL at LVC02 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 03:37.
4th and GOAL at LVC02 Jose Tabora pass complete to Bryce Harrison for 2 yards to the LVC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:31.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 A. DeSpirito kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. DeSpirito kickoff 64 yards to the LVC1, Dre Burch return 19 yards to the LVC20 (Billy Doron).
Total 14 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 7:58

Lebanon Valley 3-13 Wilkes

Lebanon Valley at 03:23
1st and 10 at LVC20 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 03:23.
1st and 10 at LVC20 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Tyeair Diggs for 17 yards to the LVC37, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Washington).
1st and 10 at LVC37 Kody Kegarise rush for 1 yard to the LVC38, out-of-bounds (Nahjir Woods).
2nd and 9 at LVC38 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Tyeair Diggs.
3rd and 9 at LVC38 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Dylan Baxter.
4th and 9 at LVC38 Patrick Clark punt 13 yards to the WUFB49, downed.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Wilkes at 01:52
1st and 10 at WUFB49 WILKES drive start at 01:52.
1st and 10 at WUFB49 Jose Tabora pass complete to Richard Ermeus for 15 yards to the LVC36, 1ST DOWN WUFB.
1st and 10 at LVC36 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 5 yards to the LVC31, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at LVC31 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Jordan Jones (Brendan Yetter), PENALTY LVC pass interference (Brendan Yetter)

15 yards to the LVC16, 1ST DOWN WUFB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LVC16 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 13 yards to the LVC3, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Dillon Estes).
1st and GOAL at LVC03 Jeremiah Acker rush for 3 yards to the LVC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:39.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 A. DeSpirito kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. DeSpirito kickoff 53 yards to the LVC12, out-of-bounds, PENALTY WUFB illegal kicking (A. DeSpirito) 5 yards

to the WUFB30, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at WUFB30 A. DeSpirito kickoff 70 yards to the LVC0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Lebanon Valley 3-20 Wilkes

Lebanon Valley at 00:39
1st and 10 at LVC25 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 00:39.
1st and 10 at LVC25 Ian Murhon rush for no gain to the LVC25 (Gabe Allgyer), PENALTY WUFB unsportsmanlike conduct (Bud Moyer)

15 yards to the LVC40, 1ST DOWN LVC.
1st and 10 at LVC40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LVC40 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Dylan Baxter for 23 yards to the WUFB37, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (John

VanLenten).
1st and 10 at WUFB37 Kody Kegarise pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 20 yards to the WUFB17, 1ST DOWN LVC (Gabe Allgyer).
1st and 10 at WUFB17 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:12.
1st and 10 at WUFB17 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Tyeair Diggs for 17 yards to the WUFB0, 1ST DOWN LVC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:05, PENALTY WUFB personal foul declined.
1st and GOAL at WUFB03 Nick Bentz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LVC35 PENALTY WUFB personal foul (John VanLenten) 15 yards to the 50 yardline.



 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, WUFB ball on WUFB35.A. DeSpirito kickoff 57 yards to the LVC8, Dre Burch return 12 yards to the LVC20,
fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Dre Burch recovered by WUFB A. Sinisgalli at LVC24.
 

 

 

 

 

1st and GOAL at LVC50 Nick Bentz kickoff 25 yards to the WUFB25, fair catch by Kevin Linden.
Total 4 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Lebanon Valley 10-20 Wilkes

Wilkes at 00:05
1st and 10 at WUFB25 WILKES drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at WUFB25 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the WUFB23.
2nd and 12 at WUFB23 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:05

Wilkes at 14:53
1st and 10 at LVC24 WILKES drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at LVC24 Kamaal Reed rush for 1 yard to the LVC23 (Tom Miller).
2nd and 9 at LVC23 Kamaal Reed rush for 7 yards to the LVC16 (Dillon Estes).
3rd and 2 at LVC16 Jose Tabora rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC19 (CJ LaPorta).
4th and 5 at LVC19 A. DeSpirito field goal attempt from 36 MISSED - wide right, spot at LVC20, clock 12:55.
Total 4 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Lebanon Valley at 12:55
1st and 10 at LVC20 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 12:55.
1st and 10 at LVC20 Hunter Wilson rush for 1 yard to the LVC21 (Nahjir Woods).
2nd and 9 at LVC21 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to C. Niemeyer.
3rd and 9 at LVC21 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Tyeair Diggs.
4th and 9 at LVC21 Patrick Clark punt 56 yards to the WUFB23, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Wilkes at 11:49
1st and 10 at WUFB23 WILKES drive start at 11:49.
1st and 10 at WUFB23 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Nick Yanik.
2nd and 10 at WUFB23 PENALTY WUFB false start (Nate Whitaker) 5 yards to the WUFB18.
2nd and 15 at WUFB18 Jose Tabora pass complete to Richard Ermeus for 10 yards to the WUFB28 (Brendan Yetter).
3rd and 5 at WUFB28 Jose Tabora rush for 3 yards to the WUFB31 (Dillon Estes).
4th and 2 at WUFB31 A. DeSpirito punt 38 yards to the LVC31, C. Niemeyer return 18 yards to the LVC49 (Richard Ermeus).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Lebanon Valley at 10:03
1st and 10 at LVC49 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at LVC49 Hunter Wilson rush for 3 yards to the WUFB48, out-of-bounds (Nahjir Woods).
2nd and 7 at WUFB48 Hunter Wilson rush for 1 yard to the WUFB47 (Vinnie Werner).
3rd and 6 at WUFB47 Kody Kegarise rush for loss of 3 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (Gabe Allgyer).
4th and 9 at LVC50 Patrick Clark punt 45 yards to the WUFB5, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Wilkes at 08:25
1st and 10 at WUFB05 WILKES drive start at 08:25.
1st and 10 at WUFB05 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Richard Ermeus.
2nd and 10 at WUFB05 Jose Tabora rush for 4 yards to the WUFB9 (Tyler Gerhart).
3rd and 6 at WUFB09 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 7 yards to the WUFB16, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Brendan Yetter).
1st and 10 at WUFB16 Timeout Wilkes, clock 07:07.
1st and 10 at WUFB16 Jeremiah Acker rush for 7 yards to the WUFB23, out-of-bounds (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and 3 at WUFB23 Jeremiah Acker rush for 3 yards to the WUFB26, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tyler Lutz;Josh Skotek).
1st and 10 at WUFB26 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 36 yards to the LVC38, 1ST DOWN WUFB.
1st and 10 at LVC38 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof, PENALTY LVC pass interference (Tyler Okomba) 15 yards to the

LVC23, 1ST DOWN WUFB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LVC23 Jeremiah Acker rush for 7 yards to the LVC16 (Anthony Jenkins).
2nd and 3 at LVC16 Jeremiah Acker rush for loss of 4 yards to the LVC20 (Tyler Gerhart).
3rd and 7 at LVC20 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Derek Nelson, PENALTY LVC pass interference (Tyler Okomba) 15 yards to the

LVC5, 1ST DOWN WUFB, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at LVC05 Jeremiah Acker rush for loss of 5 yards to the LVC10 (21;David Brown), PENALTY WUFB holding (Michael Osayi)

10 yards to the LVC15, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at LVC15 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 6 yards to the LVC9 (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and GOAL at LVC09 Jose Tabora pass complete to Mike O'Donnell for 6 yards to the LVC3 (Brendan Yetter).
3rd and GOAL at LVC03 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to J. Leszczynski.
4th and GOAL at LVC03 A. DeSpirito field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 01:45.
1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. DeSpirito kickoff 61 yards to the LVC4, Dre Burch return 16 yards to the LVC20 (Brandon Holcomb).
Total 12 plays, 92 yardsTime of Possession: 6:40

Lebanon Valley 10-23 Wilkes



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lebanon Valley at 01:39
1st and 10 at LVC20 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 01:39.
1st and 10 at LVC20 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Jay Sisko.
2nd and 10 at LVC20 Steinhilber rush for 8 yards to the LVC28 (Zachary Weber).
3rd and 2 at LVC28 Hunter Wilson rush for 1 yard to the LVC29, out-of-bounds (A. Washington).
4th and 1 at LVC29 Patrick Clark punt 45 yards to the WUFB26, Nate Whitaker return 0 yards to the WUFB26.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Wilkes at 00:15
1st and 10 at WUFB26 WILKES drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at WUFB26 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Richard Ermeus (Brendan Yetter).
2nd and 10 at WUFB26 Kamaal Reed rush for 8 yards to the WUFB34 (Anthony Jenkins;Tyler Lutz).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at WUFB34 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at WUFB34 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 7 yards to the WUFB41, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tyler Gerhart).
1st and 10 at WUFB41 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Derek Nelson (Tyler Okomba).
2nd and 10 at WUFB41 Kamaal Reed rush for 11 yards to the LVC48, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Anthony Jenkins;Tyler Lutz).
1st and 10 at LVC48 Jose Tabora rush for 2 yards to the LVC46, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at LVC46 Jose Tabora pass complete to Richard Ermeus for 31 yards to the LVC15, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Grant Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC15 Jose Tabora pass complete to Derek Nelson for 10 yards to the LVC5, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds (Brendan

Yetter).
1st and GOAL at LVC05 JaQuan Sheals rush for no gain to the LVC5 (Dillon Estes).
2nd and GOAL at LVC05 JaQuan Sheals rush for 5 yards to the LVC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:29.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 A. DeSpirito kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. DeSpirito kickoff 49 yards to the LVC16, out-of-bounds, LVC ball on LVC35.
Total 10 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 4:46

Lebanon Valley 10-30 Wilkes

Lebanon Valley at 10:29
1st and 10 at LVC35 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at LVC35 Logan Grauer rush for 3 yards to the LVC38 (Cole Jesmer;Jason Hampton).
2nd and 7 at LVC38 Tyeair Diggs rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC35 (Jason Hampton).
3rd and 10 at LVC35 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Dylan Baxter, QB hurry by Bud Moyer.
4th and 10 at LVC35 Patrick Clark punt 60 yards to the WUFB5, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Wilkes at 08:45
1st and 10 at WUFB05 WILKES drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at WUFB05 Kamaal Reed rush for 3 yards to the WUFB8 (R. Strausbaugh).
2nd and 7 at WUFB08 Heath Hoovler pass incomplete to A. Fofana.
3rd and 7 at WUFB08 Heath Hoovler pass incomplete to Mike O'Donnell.
4th and 7 at WUFB08 A. DeSpirito punt 36 yards to the WUFB44, C. Niemeyer return 1 yards to the WUFB43 (Nick Yanik;Jacob Gelvin).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Lebanon Valley at 07:44
1st and 10 at WUFB43 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at WUFB43 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Tyeair Diggs for 18 yards to the WUFB25, 1ST DOWN LVC (Jason Hampton).
1st and 10 at WUFB25 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Patrick Clark for 9 yards to the WUFB16 (Cole Jesmer;Gabe Allgyer).
2nd and 1 at WUFB16 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Dre Burch.
3rd and 1 at WUFB16 Kody Kegarise rush for 9 yards to the WUFB7, 1ST DOWN LVC (John VanLenten;Cole Jesmer).
1st and GOAL at WUFB07 Kody Kegarise pass incomplete to Dylan Baxter (Nahjir Woods).
2nd and GOAL at WUFB07 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Tyeair Diggs for 7 yards to the WUFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:20.
1st and GOAL at WUFB03 Nick Bentz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LVC35 PENALTY WUFB illegal kicking 5 yards to the LVC40.
1st and GOAL at LVC40 Nick Bentz kickoff 10 yards to the 50 yardline, on-side kick, recovered by WUFB Richard Ermeus on 50 yardline.
Total 6 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Lebanon Valley 17-30 Wilkes

Wilkes at 06:16
1st and 10 at WUFB50 WILKES drive start at 06:16.
1st and 10 at WUFB50 Jeremiah Acker rush for 1 yard to the LVC49 (CJ LaPorta).
2nd and 9 at LVC49 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 06:09.
2nd and 9 at LVC49 Jose Tabora rush for loss of 3 yards to the WUFB48 (Tom Miller;Dillon Estes).
3rd and 12 at WUFB48 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 06:01.
3rd and 12 at WUFB48 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 1 yard to the WUFB49 (Brendan Yetter).
4th and 11 at WUFB49 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 05:55.
4th and 11 at WUFB49 A. DeSpirito punt 33 yards to the LVC18, C. Niemeyer return 8 yards to the LVC26 (Richard Ermeus;Jacob

Gelvin).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32



 

 

 

Lebanon Valley at 05:44
1st and 10 at LVC26 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 05:44.
1st and 10 at LVC26 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Dylan Baxter for 8 yards to the LVC34, out-of-bounds (Nahjir Woods).
2nd and 2 at LVC34 Kody Kegarise pass complete to Dylan Baxter for 17 yards to the WUFB49, 1ST DOWN LVC (John VanLenten).
1st and 10 at WUFB49 Kody Kegarise pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 48 yards to the WUFB1, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Washington).
1st and GOAL at WUFB01 PENALTY LVC false start (Nick Redmon) 5 yards to the WUFB6.
1st and GOAL at WUFB06 Kody Kegarise pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 6 yards to the WUFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:29.
1st and GOAL at WUFB03 Nick Bentz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LVC35 Nick Bentz kickoff 16 yards to the WUFB49, on-side kick, recovered by WUFB Nick Yanik on WUFB49.
Total 4 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Lebanon Valley 24-30 Wilkes

Wilkes at 04:29
1st and 10 at WUFB49 WILKES drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at WUFB49 Jose Tabora pass complete to Richard Ermeus for 5 yards to the LVC46 (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 5 at LVC46 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 8 yards to the LVC38, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Grant Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC38 Jeremiah Acker rush for 4 yards to the LVC34 (Dillon Estes;Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 6 at LVC34 Jose Tabora pass incomplete to Nate Whitaker.
3rd and 6 at LVC34 JaQuan Sheals rush for 1 yard to the LVC33 (Tom Miller;Wyett McLeod).
4th and 5 at LVC33 Timeout Wilkes, clock 01:31.
4th and 5 at LVC33 Jose Tabora pass complete to Nick Yanik for 11 yards to the LVC22, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Brendan Yetter).
1st and 10 at LVC22 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the LVC23.
2nd and 11 at LVC23 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the LVC24.
3rd and 12 at LVC24 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 8 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 4:29

Lebanon Valley 24-30 Wilkes


